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Day 1 - October 21, 2025

mbcustomercontact.org

leadHERship Welcome Messages

Transformative Inclusion - Making
room for every voice

Atrium Cafe

By Gillian Howie & Melanie Bazin | MPR #1 

Start with You: Essential Skills for
Leaders

More Than a Job: Finding Joy in Work
Through Purpose, Value and Service

By Jennifer Montebruno | MPR #2

By Andrea Canada | Atrium Cafe

Food and Refreshment Break5.00-
6.00PM

Atrium Cafe 

The Power of Pause: Unlocking Leadership
Through Reflection and Presence

6.00-
8.15PM

By Michelle Clarke | MPR #1

Choosing between Energetic Leadership
and Charismatic Leadership

6.00-
8.15PM

By Lila Larson | MPR #2



day 2 - October 22, 2025

mbcustomercontact.org

Registration

Chatbot Foundations

9.00-
9.15AM

9.15-
12.00PM

Atrium Cafe 

By leap2digital | MPR #2

Unmuted: Leading Through the Fog of
Midlife and Menopause

Food and Refreshment Break

9.15-
12.00PM

12.00-
1.00PM

By Louise Neil | MPR #1

By MCCA | Atrium Cafe
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Driving Digital Adoption1.00-
3.15PM

By leap2digital | MPR #1 

Leading with Purpose: The 7 Sacred
Teachings in Action

1.00-
3.15PM

By Kerry Mealey Holmes | MPR #2

Panel Discussions | Closing Remarks3.30-
4.30PM

MPR #1 & MPR #2


