

DAY 1 - OCTOBER 21, 2025

leadHERship Welcome Messages

	Atrium Cafe
2.15- 5.00PM	Start with You: Essential Skills for Leaders By Jennifer Montebruno MPR #2
2.15- 5.00PM	Transformative Inclusion - Making room for every voice By Gillian Howie & Melanie Bazin MPR #1
2.15- 5.00PM	More Than a Job: Finding Joy in Work Through Purpose, Value and Service By Andrea Canada Atrium Cafe
5.00- 6.00PM	Food and Refreshment Break Atrium Cafe
6.00- 8.15PM	The Power of Pause: Unlocking Leadership Through Reflection and Presence By Michelle Clarke MPR #1
6.00- 8.15PM	Choosing between Energetic Leadership and Charismatic Leadership By Lila Larson MPR #2



DAY 2 - OCTOBER 22, 2025

9.00- 9.15AM	Registration
	Atrium Cafe
9.15- 12.00PM	Unmuted: Leading Through the Fog of Midlife and Menopause By Louise Neil MPR #1
9.15- 12.00PM	Chatbot Foundations
	By leap2digital MPR #2
12.00- 1.00PM	Food and Refreshment Break
	By MCCA Atrium Cafe
1.00- 3.15PM	Driving Digital Adoption
J. 131 IVI	By leap2digital MPR #1
1.00- 3.15PM	Leading with Purpose: The 7 Sacred Teachings in Action By Kerry Mealey Holmes MPR #2
3.30- 4.30PM	Panel Discussions Closing Remarks
	MPR #1 & MPR #2